John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-1 - CLUTCH HOUSING ASSEMBLY
[01C01]




John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-1 - CLUTCH HOUSING ASSEMBLY

[01C01]
KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY REMARKS
1 19H3196 CAP SCREW 2 3/4" X 4", UPPER
2 T20945 PLUG 2 RUBBER
3 19H2726 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 4", UPPER
4 12H294 LOCK WASHER 4 5/8"
5 T14368 BUSHING 4
WITH BUSHING, GROOVE PIN, PIPE PLUG AND COTTER PIN,
6 AT35201 HOUSING 1
(MARKED T36244 OR T34458)
7 19H2599 CAP SCREW 2 5/8" X 2-1/2", LOWER
8 T26565 DOWEL PIN 2
9 19H3612 CAP SCREW 2 3/4" X 6-1/4", LOWER
10 T10510 WASHER 4 (USE IF AVAILABLE)
10 R78019 WASHER 4 (SUB FORT10510)
1N T21300 BUSHING 2 HOLLOW, UPPER LEFT AND LOWER RIGHT SIDE
12 11M7030 COTTER PIN 1 5X40 MM
13 T16662 GROOVE PIN 1
14 T21301 GROMMET 1
15 T10811 PLUG 1 (WITHOUT 1000 RPM PTO OR WINCH)
16 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 HEX. CTSK., 1/8"



John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-2 - TRANSMISSION CASE [01C02]

TP24369



John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-2 - TRANSMISSION CASE [01C02]

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS

5 728210 PLUG 1 RELIEF VALVE

6 15H562 PIPE PLUG 1 1"

7 M1746T DRAIN PLUG 1

8 T18621 DOWEL PIN 4

9 120757 PLUG 1

10 19H2664 CAP SCREW 3 5/16" X 3/4"

11 12H303 LOCK WASHER 3 5/16"

12 T15070 COVER 1

13 T12405 GASKET 1

14 T20756 STUD 4

15 710510 WASHER 6 (USE IF AVAILABLE)
15 R78019 WASHER 6 (SUB FOR T10510)
16 14H794 NUT 6 3/4"

17 135705 STUD 1

18 T106988 TRANSMISSION CASE 1

19 T13213 WASHER 1



John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-3 - TRANSMISSION TOP COVER AND

DIPSTICK [01C03]

2

10 17
15

5 |
{

14~ ~
ST W_I:E
@

TP12334



John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-3 - TRANSMISSION TOP COVER AND

DIPSTICK [01C03]

KEY

O 00 N oo 1 MW N =

_
- O

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

PART NO.

AM1074T
AT18907
T13752
T17297
19H2633
12H304
19H3031
T41188
19H2733
19H2676
T43567

T19935

19H2732
AT13021
24H1781
19H2458
R46415
15H275
15H275

PART NAME
BREATHER
DIPSTICK
WASHER
THREADED NIPPLE
CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
CAP SCREW
COVER

CAP SCREW
CAP SCREW
COVER

CLAMP

CAP SCREW
PIPE PLUG
WASHER
CAP SCREW
CLAMP
PIPE PLUG
PIPE PLUG

QTY

1

15

REMARKS

3/8" X 1-1/2"

3/8"

3/8" X 2-1/2"

REAR (USE WITH LEVER STEERING)

HS, SAE 8, 3/8" X 2-3/8" (MIDDLE REAR HOLES)
3/8"X1"

(FRONT SCREW LEFT OF CENTER IN TRANSMISSION TOP
FRONT COVER. INDEX 45 DEGREE TO RIGHT FRONT FOR
FUEL RETURN HOSE) (2 - LEFT SIDE SCREWS IN
TRANSMISSION TOP FRONT COVER SECOND FROM FRONT
AND FIFTH FROM FRONT. INDEX TO LEFT FOR WIRING
HARNESS)

HS, SAE 8, 3/8" X 2-3/4"

AND GASKET

13/32" X 7/8" X 1/4"

HS, SAE 8, 3/8" X 3"

1/4"
1/4", (USE WITH PEDAL STEERING)



John Deere > Construction And Forestry >BULLDOZER >400G - BULLDOZER >400G Crawler Bulldozer >3 TRANSMISSION 3 >HOUSINGS AND COVERS 0341 >0341-4 - TRANSMISSION FRONT COVER
[01C04]

TPi2338




Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/john-deere-400g-crawler-bulldozer-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download-publication-no-pc2209/



